



RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM1288125</u>

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas the said Principal has been licensed as a(n) Roofing Contractor by the Obligee. NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faithfully perform the duties and in all things comply with the laws and ordinances, including all Amendments the creto, pertaining to the license or permit applied for, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect for a period commencing on the 9th day of 1uly 2019, and ending on the 9th day of 1uly 2019, and ending on the 9th day of 1uly 3019, and ending on the 9th day of 1uly 3019, and ending on the 1	KNOW A	ALL ME	N BY TH	ESE PRES	SENTS:							
1018 Samson Drive University Park. IL 60484 as Principal, and the	That we,	MRB R	oofing. In	2								
as Principal, and the		1018 Sa	mson Driv	/e								
of		Univers	sity Park, I	L 60484								
of	as Princip	pal, and	the		RLI Insurar	ce Compa	nv	, a corpor	ation duly	licensed to	do busine	ss in the state
in the penal sum of						re held and		to the	\ '			
truly to be made, we bind ourselves and our legal terresentatives, jointly and severally by these presents. THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE BLIGATION IS SUCE. That whereas the said Principal has been licensed as a(n)							Ten Thousa	ad and 00/10	0			
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas the said Principal has been licensed as a(n) Roofing Contractor by the Obligee. NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faithfully perform the duties and in all things comply with the laws and ordinances, including all Amendments the reto, pertaining to the license or permit applied for, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect for a period commencing on the 9th day of 1uly 2019, and ending on the 9th day of 1uly 2019, and ending on the 9th day of 1uly 3019, and ending on the 9th day of 1uly 3019, and ending on the 1u	<u>(</u>	10,000	.00)	DOLLA	R8, lawful m	oney of the	United States, to	obe paid to the	ne said Ob	ligee, for w	hich paym	ent well and
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas the said Principal has been licensed as a(n) Roofing Contractor by the Obligee. NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faithfully perform the duties and in all things comply with the laws and ordinances, including all Amendments the reto, pertaining to the license or permit applied for, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect for a period commencing on the 9th day of 1uly 2019, and ending on the 9th day of 1uly 2019, and ending on the 9th day of 1uly 3019, and ending on the 9th day of 1uly 3019, and ending on the 1u	truly to b	e made,	we bind or	irselves ai	nd our legal r	epresentati OCUM	ves, jointly and s Cht 18 th	everally by the proper	hese prese	ats.		
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faithfully perform the duties and in all things comply with the laws and ordinances, including all Amendments thereto, pertaining to the license or permit applied for, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect for a period commencing on the 9th day of July 2019, and ending on the 9th day of July 2019, and ending on the 9th mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. Dated this 9th day of July 2019 Dated this 9th day of July 2019 Principal (Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)									•		sed as a(n)	
this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed to them at their first known address, and at the expiration of thirty (30) days from the mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. CONDENSITY CONDENSITY									b	y the Oblig	ee.	
including all Amendments thereto, pertaining to the license or permit applied for, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect for a period commencing on the												
full force and effect for a period commencing on the 9th day of July , 2019, and ending on the 9th day of July , 2												
This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending written notice to the clerk of the Political Subdivision with whom this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed to them at their first known address, and at the expiration of thirty (30) days from the mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. V												
This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending written notice to the clerk of the Political Subdivision with whom this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed to them at their first known address, and at the expiration of thirty (30) days from the mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall thereupop be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. Dated this 2th day of July 2019 Principal (Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)						ie <u>yth</u>	day of	luiy		and endir	g on me _	9th
this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed to them at their first known address, and at the expiration of thirty (30) days from the mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. A	cay or		У,	ZUZU.								
this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed to them at their first known address, and at the expiration of thirty (30) days from the mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. A	This bon	d may be	terminate	d at any ti	me by the Su	rety upon s	ending written r	otice to the c	lerk of the	Political S	ubdivision	with whom
mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall thereupop be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. Column Column												
Stall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. COUNTY												
Participal (Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)	shall ther		e relieved :									•
Participal (Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)	<\ C	<u> </u>	Z			6	CLEDEN O				J	1
Participal (Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)	A\Z	<u> </u>	Õ									
Dated this 9th day of July , 2019 B 1 10 500 Principal (Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)	口圣厅	i 🖭	OI OI					8				
Dated this 9th day of July , 2019 Principal (Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)	≅ 8°					E	. I <u>i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i </u>					
(Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)	F0.E	တ	سى رىيا 10			E	SEAL	3		1 0		
(Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)	一元	. —	교증			'	WOLANA	Dated this	9th_	day of	July	<u>, 2019 </u>
(Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)	LAI		ICHA RE					A R	1//	l oh	My	
(Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)	٠, ر		Σ							Principa	<u>્</u>	
CONCORDER DE LA CORPORA DE LA		~						I)	ndividual, F	•		cer)
Barton W. Davis Vice Preside		04389				Wilder Street St	SEAL	ву <u></u>	B.H.	npany V. H		Vice President
Barton W. Davis Vice President		U1						Barton W.	Davis			Vice President

R0002307-20,30

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. _LSM1288125_

Know All Men by These Presents:

umc	ois	_, and authorized and lice	nsed to do busir	ess in all states and	the District of Columbia d	oes hereby make,
					Peoria	
Illinois	, a	s it's true and lawful Ag	ent and	Vice President	, with full power and	authority hereby
					Surety, in general, any a	
undertakings in a	in amount not	to exceed		One Million and 00.	/100	Dollars
\$ 1,000,00	0.00) fo	or any single obligation, ar	nd specifically fo	or the following desc	ribed bond.	
	1.500 D. (
Principal:	MRB Roof	ing, inc.	cume	nt is		
Obligee:	City of Ga	ry TO MI			4	
Type Bond:	Roofing Co	outractor NO (Valid	anly when a County, C	ity. Town or Vulage is name	d as Congec)	
-	reverse of	This Docum	ent is th	e nronerty	of	
Bond Amount:	\$ 10,000.6				OI	
Effective Date:	July 9, 201	, the Lake	County	Recorder!		
						_
					following is a true and	
Resolution adopt	ted by the Bo	ard of Directors of	RLI	asurance Company	, and now	in force to-wit:
"All bonds, pe	olicies, unde	rtakings. Powers of Att	ornev or othe	r obligations of th	e corporation shall be e	xecuted in the
					y, Treasurer, or any Vic	
by such other	officers as th	e Board of Directors ma	y authorize. T	he President, any	Vice President, Secretary	, any Assistant
Secretary, or t	the Treasure	er may appoint Attorney	s in Fact or A	gents who shall ha	ve authority to issue bo	nds, policies or
undertakings i	in the name	of the Company. The	corporate seal	l is not necessary	for the validity of any l	onds, policies,
			ations of the	corporation. The	signature of any such o	officer and the
corporate seal	may be prin	ted by facsimile."	THE POLKS			
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF. 1	ne RLI Ins	arance Compa	nv I	has caused these presents t	to be executed by
its Vice					July , 2019	
				RIA Insurance C		
			PANCE CO.	Real Insurance C	ompany	
			CONTRACTOR	iii.	/	
			SEAT.	K	+ W A	
			BERLI : 8	Barton W. Davi		Vice Presiden
te of Illinois	,	***	LINOIS THE PROPERTY.	Datton W. Davi	•	
unty of Peoria	į	> ss	MUHH		CERTIFICATE	
•		,				
this <u>9th</u> day		, 2019, before me, a ton W. Davis, wh	Notary Public, no being by me	I, the undersigned of	ficer of	
ly sworn, acknowl	edged that he	signed the above Power of	Attorney as the		at the attached Power of Att	
presaid officer of the		RLI Insurance Company to be the voluntary act an	d deed of said		revocable; and furthermore, to forth in the Power of Attorne	
rporation.	are instrument	to be the volumery as a		testimony whereof,	I have hereunto set my hand a	nd the seal of the
		• •		this 9th day of	July 2019	•
:Uh	otchen of	Cohnigh				-
Gretchen L. John	igk		Notary Public	RLI Insurance C		_
0		***************************************		\bigcap	in M. Stepher	(MALD
1	A MOTARY &	TCHEN L JOHNIGK		By: Jean M. Steph ns		Corporate Secretary
	1	OFFICIAL SEAL* Commission Explos		Jean M. Stephens	→	Corporate Secretary
1	- COOP	May 28, 2020				A0083817